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                                                                                                                                       Friday 12th May 2023 

 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 
Year 6 SATs 
 
Well done to our Year 6 who have completed their SATs this week. They showed great perseverance and a 
very mature attitude. Their effort has really done us proud! 
 
Bronte – Swimming 

Bronte class will start their swimming again on Monday. Swimming lessons are every Monday afternoon 

after lunch. Please remember your towel and swimming costume/shorts. 

Dress like an Animal Day – Friday 26th May 

Waterton Children’s Parliament have chosen to support the RSPCA this academic year. In order to raise 

funds for this all children are invited to bring a £1 optional donation to school wearing an animal inspired 

outfit (e.g. animal print shirt, an animal onesie or animal ears etc.) If your child doesn’t want to take part, 

they must come to school in full school uniform. 

Medication 

If your child needs medication in school, you will need to fill out a form in the school office and bring the 

medication there. Please do not send medication with your child or via the classroom door. 

 
Dates for your Diary 

 

Wednesday 24th May 2023 Reception starters meeting 

Friday 26th May 2023 Dress like an Animal Day (RSPCA) 

Friday 26th May 2023  School Closes, Spring Bank 

Monday 5th June 2023  School Opens 

Wednesday 14th June 2023 Nursery starters meeting 

Tuesday 20th June 2023 Year 2 Visit to Fairburn Ings 

Wednesday 21st June 2023 Year 1 visit to Fairburn Ings 

Wednesday 28th – Friday 30th June 2023 London Trip 

Friday 7th July 2023 Summer Fair 

Friday 14th July 2023 Reception Graduation (9.30am) 

Monday 17th July 2023 KS2 Sports Day (am) 

Tuesday 18th July 2023 Nursery Sports Day (am) 

Tuesday 18th July 2023 Yr 6 play (2.30pm) 

Wednesday 19th July 2023 KS1 Sports Day (am) 

Wednesday 19th July 2023 Year 6 play (5.30pm) 

Thursday 20th July 2023 Reception Sports Day 

Thursday 20th July 2023 Year 6 leavers Disco 6pm-8pm 
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Friday 21st July 2023 School closes 

Monday 24th July 2023 Inset Day 

Tuesday 25th July 2023 Inset Day 

Monday 4th September 2023 Inset Day 

Tuesday 5th September 2023 Inset Day 

Wednesday 6th September 2023 School Opens 

 

Please report any absences by leaving a message with a detailed reason for absence (we cannot accept 
“unwell” or “feeling poorly”) on 01924 890576 (option 1) before 9am or alternatively email 
NCPAattendance@watertonacademytrust.org 

Yours sincerely, 

 
A Riby – Head of School 
 

mailto:NCPAadmin@watertonacademytrust.org
mailto:NCPAattendance@watertonacademytrust.org

